



**CORNER BAKERY MENU ALLERGEN INFORMATION**

<b>LIMITED TIME OFFERS</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>
Caramel Nut Cinnamon Roll	X		X			X	X	X
Chili Mac			X			X		X
Green Chile Chicken Panini	X		X			X		X
Honey Banana Hot Oatmeal			X				X	X
Honey Banana Overnight Oats			X				X	X
Honey Banana Pancakes	X		X			X	X	X
Pumpkin Latte			X					
Turtle Brownie	X		X			X		X
<b>BREAKFAST SCRAMBLERS (Scrambler allergens do not include Sides)</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>
American Scrambler w/ Bacon	X		X					
American Scrambler w/ Sausage	X		X					
Anaheim Scrambler	X		X					
Garden Gate Scrambler	X		X					
Garden Gate Scrambler w/ Sausage	X		X					
<b>BREAKFAST SIDES</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>
Bacon								
Breakfast Potatoes								
Chicken Apple Sausage								
Eggs	X		X					X
Harvest Toast			X					X
Pancakes (w/ Butter only)	X		X			X		X
Salsa								
Seasonal Fruit Medley								
*Vanilla Maple Syrup								
<b>BREAKFAST BOWLS (Bowl allergens do not include toast)</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>
Bacon Breakfast Bowl	X		X					X
Power Breakfast Bowl	X		X					X
*Harvest Toast			X					X
<b>BREAKFAST SANDWICHES</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>
Anaheim Panini	X		X					X
Bacon Panini	X		X					X
Sausage Panini	X		X					X
BELT on Mom's White Bread	X		X			X		X
Bacon & Egg Croissant	X		X			X		X
Sausage & Egg Croissant	X		X			X		X
<b>BREAKFAST WRAPS</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>
Avocado Wrap	X		X				X	X
Bacon Wrap	X		X				X	X
Sausage Wrap	X		X				X	X

<b>PANCAKES &amp; FRENCH TOAST (includes butter &amp; maple vanilla syrup)</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>
Pancakes (2 or 4 stack)	X		X			X		X
Pancakes w/ Bacon (4 stack)	X		X			X		X
Pancakes w/ Sausage (4 stack)	X		X			X		X
Pancake Combo w/ Bacon & Eggs (4 stack)	X		X			X		X
Pancake Combo w/ Sausage & Eggs (4 stack)	X		X			X		X
Cinnamon Roll French Toast	X		X			X	X	X
<b>*Vanilla Maple Syrup</b>								
<b>FRUIT &amp; GRAINS (Oatmeal does not include Sweet Crisp)</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>
Fresh Berry & Yogurt Parfait w/ Nutty Granola			X				X	X
Berry Almond Swiss Oatmeal			X				X	X
Swiss Oatmeal			X					X
Steel Cut Oatmeal (No Toppings)			X					X
<b>Oatmeal Toppings</b>								
Toasted Almonds							X	
Brown Sugar								
Dried Cranberries								
Dried Currants								
Walnuts							X	
<b>*Sweet Crisp</b>			X				X	X
<b>BAGELS / MUFFINS / SWEET BREADS</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>
<b>Bagels and Spreads</b>								
Cinnamon Raisin Bagel						X		X
Everything Bagel						X		X
Plain Bagel						X		X
Sesame Bagel						X		X
<b>*Cream Cheese</b>			X					
<b>*Peanut Butter</b>				X				
<b>*Whipped Butter</b>			X					
<b>Muffins</b>								
Banana Muffin	X		X			X		X
Blueberry Muffin	X		X			X		X
Chocolate Muffin	X		X			X		X
Cinnamon Crumb Muffin	X		X			X		X
Cranberry Orange Muffin	X							X
Pumpkin Muffin	X		X			X		X
<b>Sweet Breads</b>								
Cinnamon Roll	X		X			X		X
Chocolate Croissant	X		X			X		X
Sweet Crisp			X				X	X
Plain Croissant	X		X			X		X
<b>FRESH SALADS (allergens reflect café and entrée salads)</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>
Berry Pecan Salad			X			X	X	
Caesar Salad	X	X	X			X		X
Chicken Caesar Salad	X	X	X			X		X
Chopped Salad			X			X		
Greens & Grains Salad	X					X		X





Americano									
<b>Hot Coffee Drinks</b>									
Cappuccino			X						
Latte			X						
Caramel Latte			X						
Chai Tea Latte			X						
Salted Caramel Latte			X						
Peppermint Mocha w/Whipped Cream			X						
<b>Hot Chocolate</b>									
Truffle Hot Chocolate w/Whipped Cream			X						
*Whipped Cream			X						
<b>Syrups/Sauces</b>									
Vanilla Syrup									
Vanilla Sugar-free Syrup									
Salted Caramel Syrup			X						
Caramel Sauce			X						
Chocolate Sauce									
<b>COLD COFFEE BEVERAGES</b>									
	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	
<b>Blended Cold Coffee Drinks</b>									
Mocha w/ Whipped Cream			X						
Peppermint Mocha Frappe w/ Whipped Cream			X						
Vanilla w/ Whipped Cream			X						
Vanilla Caramel w/ Whipped Cream			X						
<b>Flavored Cold Coffee Drinks</b>									
Mocha w/ Whipped Cream			X						
Peppermint Mocha Frappe w/ Whipped Cream			X						
Vanilla w/ Whipped Cream			X						

Corner Bakery Cafe-valid through January 2025

All Corner Bakery Cafe information is based on our current recipes and food supplier ingredient statements for the eight most common allergens identified by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (eggs, dairy, wheat, soy, peanuts, tree nuts, fish, and shellfish) so our guests with food allergies can make informed food selections. Please be aware that our food items share common cooking and preparation surfaces, equipment, and utensils. While every effort will be made to minimize your risk, food ingredients can come into contact during meal preparation, including with allergens. In addition, several of our food items are manufactured in facilities that handle peanuts and tree nuts. As a result, we are unable to guarantee that any menu item is free of a particular allergen. Additionally, please be aware that our menu items are not vegetarian-certified and cannot be guaranteed gluten-free. \*This information is valid through January 2025, unless otherwise stated.